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- ClsHwdNo Name Navig Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1f         Trophy Class Fast

1f1 Dr. Graham ROOD Thomas CAMPBELL RILEY  SPORTS 1726 1936 13 Richard Dames-Longworth                            

1st Class

1f17  Tim KNELLER Nick COOPER RILEY  9 PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 68 Measham Trophy                                              

1st Class

1f10 David THOMSON Alan Smith TALBOT 105 ALPINE 3377 1936 81 2nd Class

1f11 Steve Allen Richard GOODMAN BENTLEY 4 1/4 SPL 4257 1936 93 3rd Class

Class 1s         Trophy Class Slow

1s31 Dr Dick PATTEN Andrew MORTIMER RILEY  MK IV TOURER 1087 1929 148 Jeddere-Fisher Trophy

1st Class

Class 2s       Clubmans

2v32 Robert RENSHAW Mrs Liz RENSHAW AUSTIN  4 SEAT TOURER 747 1932 23 1st Class

2v41 Daniel HUNTER Ian Macfarlane RILEY LYNX 1496 1936 37 2nd Class

2v34 Keyth RICHARDSON Mrs Morwenna CORRY TALBOT  BA75 SALOON 2276 1935 68 3rd Class

2v39 Dennis BINGHAM Stewart RICH FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 73 3rd Class

Class 3s       Champagne

3v50 John DUFFIN Tom DUFFIN AUSTIN  16 1928 61 Champagne

Class 4f         Invited Trophy Fast
18 Alexander LEES Alex LAIDLAW MORGAN 4/4 1300 1948 73 1st Class

Class 5s     Invited Clubmans
25 Marcus ROWE Jacob STEED MORRIS MINOR 948 1960 125 1st Class

Class 6s       Invited Champagne

6i22 Hughie WALKER Robert MOORE SAAB  96 850 1961 421 Champagne

Class 5s     Invited Clubmans
24 Priscella LLEWELYN David FILSELL MGA 1598 1960 94 1st Class

Class 3s       Champagne
53 Elizabeth STEPHENS simon STEPHENS AUSTIN 7 747 1936 60 1st Class

Marshal Draw
Ian Parsons
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The Measham Rally - 2019 19 - 20 January 2019

Final Classification at the Finish in Class Order

Num Crew Car Total Cls Pos

Class 1f , Trophy Fast (VSCC,  Post '19 - '39 cars, ex 2 wheel brake & Light Cars)

1 Graham Rood / Thomas Campbell Riley Sports 13 1

17 Tim Kneller / Nick Cooper Riley 9 68 2

10 David Thomson / Alan Smith Talbot 105 Alpine Replica 81 3

11 Steve Allen / Richard Goodman Bentley 4¼ Litre Spl 93 4

6 Roger Twelvetrees / William Twelvetrees Riley 12/6 Lynx 97 5

15 Jack Bond / David Bond Morris Cowley 2 Str 99 6

14 Jonathan Farman / Ian Dobinson Alvis 12/60 TL Saloon 104 7

4 David Leigh / Annabel Jones Frazer Nash Interceptor 132 8

3 Mark Garfitt / Dood Pearce Frazer Nash/BMW 319/55  Sports 137 9

12 Derek Chatto / Anthony Costigan Ford Model A 193 10

8 Nick Bell / Matthew Bell Lagonda 2 Litre Low Chassis 203 11

2 Peter Dodds / Duncan Wood Riley Mk III 4Str Tourer 205 12

9 David Moroney / John Warburton Star 12/40 Pegasus 374 13

7 Paul Wignall / Mark Appleton Alvis Silver Eagle

16 Alan Walker / Amy Henchoz Bentley 4½

5 Neil Thorp / Christopher Pearson Railton Ranalah Sports Coupe Retired

Class 1s , Trophy Slow (VSCC,  Pre-'40 cars, inc 2 wheel brake & Light Cars)

31 Dick Patten / Andrew Mortimer Riley Mk IV Tourer 148 1

30 Julian Riley / Georgina Riley Riley Mentone 267 2

Class 2 , Clubmans Slow (VSCC,  All cars + plot time)

32 Robert Renshaw / Liz Renshaw Austin 4 Seat Tourer 23 1

41 Daniel Hunter / Ian Macfarlane Riley Lynx 37 2

35 Thomas Castle / Peter Castle Austin 7 Chummy 68 3

39 Dennis Bingham / Stewart Rich Ford Model A 73 4

38 David Johnson / David Rolfe Lea-Francis P Type Avon Tourer 97 5

40 Douglas Martin / Nicolas Williams Lancia Augusta 107 6

36 Martin Trentham / Anji Martin Bentley 4½ Litre 130 7

33 Tim Britnell / David Britnell Sunbeam 20Hp 181 8

34 Keyth Richardson / Morwenna Corry Talbot BA75 Saloon 201 9

37 Harry Hoskins / Paul Hoskins Sunbeam 20 237 10

42 Tony Lees / Jakob Ebrey Vauxhall 30-98 294 11

Non Starter

Non Starter
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Num Crew Car Total Cls Pos

Class 3 , Champagne Slow (VSCC,  All cars, + plot time, pro Newcomers)

50 John Duffin / Tom Duffin Austin 16 61 1

46 Jeremy Poll / Ian Latham Austin 7 Chummy 69 2

44 Sandford Andrews / Lucy Walker Ford 18 104 3

49 Robin Cohen / Ed Hilliam Armstrong Siddeley Saloon 210 4

45 Peter Howat / Chris Garner Triumph Gloria Special Retired

48 John James / Wrettham Ladbrooke-Chartres Rover 9/20 Retired

47 James Edwards / Angus Frost Morgan Sports Family Retired

43 Mark Dixon / Glen Waddington Vauxhall 14/40 N.L.C.

Class 4f , Trophy Fast (Invited,  As 1f, + '40-'62 cars)

18 Alexander Lees / Alex Laidlaw Morgan 4/4 2 Seater 73 1

Class 5 , Clubmans Fast (Invited,  '31-'62 cars + plot time)

25 Marcus Rowe / Jacob Steed Morris Minor 125 1

21 Sean Bramhall / Kevin Haworth Porsche 356

19 Nicholas Topliss / Sarah Austin Jaguar XK140 6 Head Retired

20 Duncan Hopkinson / Ian Hopkinson MG C GT Retired

Class 6 , Champagne Fast (Invited,  All cars, + plot time, pro Newcomers)

22 Hughie Walker / Robert Moore Saab 96 421 1

Class MM2, Mini Measham Clubmans Fast

23 Carl Gray / Emily Gray Austin 65 Sports N.L.C.

Class MM3, Mini Measham Champagne Slow

53 Elizabeth Stephens / Simon Stephens Austin 7 60 1

51 Jonathan Garton / Helen Garton Riley 12/4 Special 77 2

52 Charles Gray / Roger Gray Lagonda Tourer Retired

Class MM5, Mini Measham Clubmans Fast (Invited)

24 Priscilla Llewelyn / David Filsell MG A Roadster Mk1 94 1

Non Starter
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The Measham Rally - 2019     -     Leicestershire - Part 1 - MTC1 to MTC12
Codes:-  'n'.miss/not seen  'm'.maximum  'e'.early  'd'.direction  k'.code board  'v'.repeat visit  'r'.rejoin  'Grey'.not applicable these cars

MTC 1 RB 1 RB 2 TC 2 RB 3 TC 3 RB 4 TC 4 RB 5 RB 6 TC 5 TC 6 RB 7
Bruntingthorp R.Check R.Check Great Glen R.Check Helicentre R.Check Windsock R.Check R.Check illesdon.Broo Lowesby R.Check

Class 1f , Trophy Fast (VSCC,  Post '19 - '39 cars, ex 2 wheel brake & Light Cars)

1 Graham Rood/Thomas Campbell - Riley Sports 11 11 1 ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

6 Roger Twelvetrees/William Twelvetrees - Riley 12/6 49 49 2 2 ~ ~ 7 k10 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

17 Tim Kneller/Nick Cooper - Riley 57 57 3 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 6 ~ 1 ~ ~ e1 1 ~

10 David Thomson/Alan Smith - Talbot 105 Alpine Rep 77 77 4 ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 e1 ~

11 Steve Allen/Richard Goodman - Bentley 4¼ Litre Sp 85 85 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 2 ~ 2 ~ ~ 3 1 ~

15 Jack Bond/David Bond - Morris Cowley 2 Str 91 91 6 ~ ~ ~ 1 k10 e1 ~ 2 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

14 Jonathan Farman/Ian Dobinson - Alvis 12/60 Tl Salo 95 95 7 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e2 4 ~

4 David Leigh/Annabel Jones - Frazer Nash Intercepto 130 130 8 ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 1 ~

3 Mark Garfitt/Dood Pearce - Frazer Nash/BMW 319/5 136 136 9 ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 3 ~

12 Derek Chatto/Anthony Costigan - Ford Model A 182 182 10 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 1 ~

8 Nick Bell/Matthew Bell - Lagonda 2 Litre Low Chass 195 195 11 ~ ~ ~ 2 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 9 ~

2 Peter Dodds/Duncan Wood - Riley Mk III 4Str Toure 204 204 12 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 2 ~

9 David Moroney/John Warburton - Star 12/40 Pegasu 262 262 13 ~ ~ ~ 2 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 5 ~

7 Paul Wignall/Mark Appleton - Alvis Silver Eagle O.T.L.
Non_St

art
O.T.L. k10 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10

16 Alan Walker/Amy Henchoz - Bentley 4½ O.T.L.
Non_St

art
O.T.L. k10 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10

5 Neil Thorp/Christopher Pearson - Railton Ranalah S O.T.L. Retired ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 n45 k10

Class 1s , Trophy Slow (VSCC,  Pre-'40 cars, inc 2 wheel brake & Light Cars)

31 Dick Patten/Andrew Mortimer - Riley Mk IV Tourer 139 139 1 ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 4 ~

30 Julian Riley/Georgina Riley - Riley Mentone 210 210 2 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 1 ~

Class 2 , Clubmans Slow (VSCC,  All cars + plot time)

32 Robert Renshaw/Liz Renshaw - Austin 4 Seat Toure 19 19 1 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 2 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ e1 ~

41 Daniel Hunter/Ian Macfarlane - Riley Lynx 35 35 2 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ 1 1 ~

35 Thomas Castle/Peter Castle - Austin 7 Chummy 62 62 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 5 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

39 Dennis Bingham/Stewart Rich - Ford Model A 68 68 4 ~ ~ ~ e2 ~ 5 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 3 ~

38 David Johnson/David Rolfe - Lea-Francis P Type Av 85 85 5 2 ~ ~ 5 k10 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 ~

40 Douglas Martin/Nicolas Williams - Lancia Augusta 95 95 6 ~ ~ ~ e3 k10 3 ~ 1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

36 Martin Trentham/Anji Martin - Bentley 4½ Litre 127 127 7 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 2 ~

42 Tony Lees/Jakob Ebrey - Vauxhall 30-98 165 165 8 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 ~ ~

33 Tim Britnell/David Britnell - Sunbeam 20Hp 172 172 9 ~ ~ ~ e2 ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 e1 ~

34 Keyth Richardson/Morwenna Corry - Talbot BA75 S 200 200 10 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 ~ ~

37 Harry Hoskins/Paul Hoskins - Sunbeam 20 213 213 11 ~ ~ ~ e1 k10 4 ~ 2 ~ ~ e1 n45 ~

Class 3 , Champagne Slow (VSCC,  All cars, + plot time, pro Newcomers)

50 John Duffin/Tom Duffin - Austin 38 38 1 ~ ~ k10 1 ~ 2 ~ 2 ~ ~ e1 e1 ~

46 Jeremy Poll/Ian Latham - Austin 7 Chummy 43 43 2 3 ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

44 Sandford Andrews/Lucy Walker - Ford 18 84 84 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 e1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

49 Robin Cohen/Ed Hilliam - Armstrong Siddeley Saloo 190 190 4 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 5 ~

48 John James/Wrettham Ladbrooke-Chartres - Rover 390 390 5 ~ k10 ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ 1 ~ ~ 2 n45 k10

43 Mark Dixon/Glen Waddington - Vauxhall 14/40 O.T.L. N.L.C. O.T.L. k10 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10

45 Peter Howat/Chris Garner - Triumph Gloria Special O.T.L. Retired ~ k10 k10 14 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 r0 ~ k10

47 James Edwards/Angus Frost - Morgan Sports Fami 197 Retired ~ ~ ~ e2 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 ~ r0 6 ~

Class 4f , Trophy Fast (Invited,  As 1f, + '40-'62 cars)

18 Alexander Lees/Alex Laidlaw - Morgan 4/4 2 Seater 40 40 1 16 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e2 e2 ~

Class 5 , Clubmans Fast (Invited,  '31-'62 cars + plot time)

25 Marcus Rowe/Jacob Steed - Morris Minor 106 106 1 ~ ~ k10 14 ~ 2 k10 1 ~ ~ 3 1 ~

21 Sean Bramhall/Kevin Haworth - Porsche 356 O.T.L.
Non_St

art
O.T.L. k10 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10

19 Nicholas Topliss/Sarah Austin - Jaguar XK140 6 He 105 Retired ~ ~ ~ e2 k10 1 ~ 1 k10 ~ e1 1 ~

20 Duncan Hopkinson/Ian Hopkinson - MG O.T.L. Retired ~ k10 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10

Class 6 , Champagne Fast (Invited,  All cars, + plot time, pro Newcomers)

22 Hughie Walker/Robert Moore - Saab 96 288 288 1 ~ k10 k10 e4 k10 ~ k10 1 k10 k10 9 e1 k10

Class MM2, Mini Measham Clubmans Fast

23 Carl Gray/Emily Gray - Austin 65 Sports O.T.L. N.L.C. ~ ~ ~ 18 ~ 18 ~ 7 ~ ~ 2 1 ~

Class MM3, Mini Measham Champagne Slow

53 Elizabeth Stephens/Simon Stephens - Austin 7 60 60 1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ 6 ~ 1 ~ ~ 7 2 ~

51 Jonathan Garton/Helen Garton - Riley 12/4 Special 77 77 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 12 ~ 2 ~ ~ e2 ~ ~

52 Charles Gray/Roger Gray - Lagonda Tourer O.T.L. Retired ~ ~ ~ 33 k10 n45 k10 n45 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10

Class MM5, Mini Measham Clubmans Fast (Invited)

24 Priscilla Llewelyn/David Filsell - MGA 94 94 1 5 ~ ~ 1 ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ k10 ~ 1 ~

No.
Leg

Total
Overall
Total

Cls pos
/Cls

Crew - Car
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1

6

17

10

11

15

14

4

3

12

8

2

9

7

16

5

31

30

32

41

35

39

38

40

36

42

33

34

37

50

46

44

49

48

43

45

47

18

25

21

19

20

22

23

53

51

52

24

No.
RB 8 RB 9 RB 10 TC 7 RB 11 RB 12 RB 13 SC1 RB 14 TC 8 SC2 RB 15 RB 16 RB 17 TC 9 TC 10 RB 18 RB 19 RB 20 TC 11 MTC 12

R.Check R.Check R.Check Owston R.Check R.Check R.Check Secret1 R.Check Bushey.Lane Secret2 R.Check R.Check R.Check tonton.WyvillMcDonalds R.Check R.Check R.Check Saddington runtingthorp

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 1 k10 ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 32 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 ~

~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ ~ e1 ~

~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ k10 ~ ~

~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ k10 2 ~

~ ~ ~ e2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 2 ~ ~ ~ e1 ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ ~ e1 ~

~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ k10 ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 1 ~ ~ ~ 3 ~

~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ k10 ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 5 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 n45 k10 ~ k10 r0 ~
k10 k10 k10 n45 k10 k10 k10 n10 k10 n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.
k10 k10 k10 n45 k10 k10 k10 n10 k10 n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.
k10 k10 k10 n45 k10 k10 k10 n10 k10 n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.

~ ~ ~ 17 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 1 ~ ~ ~ 2 ~

~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 ~ ~ ~ r0 5 ~ ~ k10 3 ~

~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ k10 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 ~ ~ k10 ~ ~

~ ~ ~ 18 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 10 ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 1 ~ ~ k10 3 ~

~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ ~ ~ k10 ~ ~

~ ~ ~ e2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ k10 r0 ~ k10 ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ k10 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ k10 e2 ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ e2 ~

~ ~ k10 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 n10 ~ ~ ~ 5 2 ~ ~ ~ 8 ~

~ ~ k10 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 n45 ~ ~ ~ r0 ~

~ ~ k10 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 1 k10 ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ k10 r0 ~ k10 ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 r0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 3 ~ ~ ~ 12 ~

~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 4 ~ ~ ~ ~ 10 1 k10 ~ k10 1 ~

~ ~ k10 9 ~ k10 ~ ~ ~ 18 ~ ~ ~ k10 3 ~ ~ ~ k10 e1 ~

~ ~ ~ 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 ~ ~ ~ r0 1 ~ ~ k10 1 ~
k10 ~ ~ n45 k10 k10 ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 ~
k10 ~ k10 n45 k10 k10 ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.
k10 ~ ~ 18 k10 k10 ~ ~ ~ 20 ~ ~ ~ ~ 9 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.

~ ~ ~ 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 16 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ e5 ~ ~ ~ ~ k10 e2 ~ ~ ~ ~ e2 ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 ~

~ ~ ~ 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~
k10 k10 k10 n45 k10 k10 k10 n10 k10 n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ d23 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 n45 k10 ~ ~ r0 ~
k10 k10 k10 n45 k10 k10 k10 n10 k10 n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.

k10 k10 k10 e3 k10 k10 k10 ~ k10 n45 ~ k10 k10 ~ r0 n45 k10 ~ k10 r0 ~

~ ~ ~ 3 ~ ~ k10 ~ ~ n45 n10 ~ ~ k10 n45 n45 ~ ~ ~ n45 O.T.L.

~ ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ k10 2 1 k10 ~ k10 2 ~
k10 ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 2 ~ ~ ~ 3 ~
k10 ~ k10 n45 k10 k10 ~ ~ ~ n45 n10 k10 k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 ~ k10 n45 O.T.L.

~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ k10 ~ ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ ~ r0 ~ k10 ~ ~ e5 ~
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The Measham Rally - 2019     -     Leicestershire - Part 2 - MTC13 to MTC21
Codes:-  'n'.miss/not seen  'm'.maximum  'e'.early  'd'.direction  k'.code board  'v'.repeat visit  'Grey'.not applicable these cars

MTC 13 RB 21 TC 14 RB 22 TC 15 TC 16 RB 23 RB 24
Bruntingthorpe R.Check London.Lodge R.Check Lilbourne Winwick R.Check R.Check

Class 1f , Trophy Fast (VSCC,  Post '19 - '39 cars, ex 2 wheel brake & Light Cars)

1 Graham Rood/Thomas Campbell - Riley Sports 2 13 1 ~ ~ e1 ~ e1 ~ ~ ~

17 Tim Kneller/Nick Cooper - Riley 11 68 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~

10 David Thomson/Alan Smith - Talbot 105 Alpine Replica 4 81 3 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

11 Steve Allen/Richard Goodman - Bentley 4¼ Litre Spl 8 93 4 ~ ~ 5 ~ 1 e1 ~ ~

6 Roger Twelvetrees/William Twelvetrees - Riley 12/6 Lynx 48 97 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~

15 Jack Bond/David Bond - Morris Cowley 2 Str 8 99 6 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

14 Jonathan Farman/Ian Dobinson - Alvis 12/60 Tl Saloon 9 104 7 ~ ~ e2 ~ 1 2 ~ ~

4 David Leigh/Annabel Jones - Frazer Nash Interceptor 2 132 8 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

3 Mark Garfitt/Dood Pearce - Frazer Nash/BMW 319/55  Sports 1 137 9 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

12 Derek Chatto/Anthony Costigan - Ford Model A 11 193 10 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

8 Nick Bell/Matthew Bell - Lagonda 2 Litre Low Chassis 8 203 11 ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

2 Peter Dodds/Duncan Wood - Riley Mk III 4Str Tourer 1 205 12 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

9 David Moroney/John Warburton - Star 12/40 Pegasus 112 374 13 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Class 1s , Trophy Slow (VSCC,  Pre-'40 cars, inc 2 wheel brake & Light Cars)

31 Dick Patten/Andrew Mortimer - Riley Mk IV Tourer 9 148 1 ~ ~ e1 ~ e1 3 ~ ~

30 Julian Riley/Georgina Riley - Riley Mentone 57 267 2 ~ k10 n45 ~ r0 e1 ~ ~

Class 2 , Clubmans Slow (VSCC,  All cars + plot time)

32 Robert Renshaw/Liz Renshaw - Austin 4 Seat Tourer 4 23 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

41 Daniel Hunter/Ian Macfarlane - Riley Lynx 2 37 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~

35 Thomas Castle/Peter Castle - Austin 7 Chummy 6 68 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

39 Dennis Bingham/Stewart Rich - Ford Model A 5 73 4 ~ ~ 1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~

38 David Johnson/David Rolfe - Lea-Francis P Type Avon Tourer 12 97 5 ~ ~ e2 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

40 Douglas Martin/Nicolas Williams - Lancia Augusta 12 107 6 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

36 Martin Trentham/Anji Martin - Bentley 4½ Litre 3 130 7 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

33 Tim Britnell/David Britnell - Sunbeam 20Hp 9 181 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ 4 1 ~ ~

34 Keyth Richardson/Morwenna Corry - Talbot BA75 Saloon 1 201 9 ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

37 Harry Hoskins/Paul Hoskins - Sunbeam 20 24 237 10 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

42 Tony Lees/Jakob Ebrey - Vauxhall 30-98 129 294 11 1 ~ 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Class 3 , Champagne Slow (VSCC,  All cars, + plot time, pro Newcomers)

50 John Duffin/Tom Duffin - Austin 23 61 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 4 e2 ~ ~

46 Jeremy Poll/Ian Latham - Austin 7 Chummy 26 69 2 ~ ~ 2 k10 2 1 ~ ~

44 Sandford Andrews/Lucy Walker - Ford 18 20 104 3 1 ~ 7 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~

49 Robin Cohen/Ed Hilliam - Armstrong Siddeley Saloon 20 210 4 1 ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

48 John James/Wrettham Ladbrooke-Chartres - Rover 9/20 O.T.L. Retired O.T.L. k10 n45 k10 n45 n45 k10 k10

Class 4f , Trophy Fast (Invited,  As 1f, + '40-'62 cars)

18 Alexander Lees/Alex Laidlaw - Morgan 4/4 2 Seater 33 73 1 ~ k10 e1 ~ e1 e2 ~ ~

Class 5 , Clubmans Fast (Invited,  '31-'62 cars + plot time)

25 Marcus Rowe/Jacob Steed - Morris Minor 19 125 1 ~ ~ 1 ~ 4 3 ~ ~

Class 6 , Champagne Fast (Invited,  All cars, + plot time, pro Newcomers)

22 Hughie Walker/Robert Moore - Saab 96 133 421 1 ~ ~ e4 ~ e3 e3 k10 ~

No.
Leg

Total
Overall
Total

Cls posCrew - Car
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1

17

10

11

6

15

14

4

3

12

8

2

9

31

30

32

41

35

39

38

40

36

33

34

37

42

50

46

44

49

48

18

25

22

No.
RB 25 RB 26 TC 17 TC 18 RB 27 TC 19 RB 28 RB 29 RB 30 TC 20 MTC 21

R.Check R.Check Cottesbrooke Kelmarsh R.Check Marston.Lodge R.Check R.Check R.Check heddingworth.Ld Bruntingthorpe

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ 6 1 ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ e1 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ e1 n45 ~ r0 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ 4 ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ e1 ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ 5 ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 3 ~

~ ~ 4 1 ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ k10 n45 r0 ~ 2 ~ ~ k10 n45 ~

~ ~ e1 1 ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ e1 1 ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ e3 2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ e2 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ e6 e1 ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ e2 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~

~ ~ ~ e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~

~ ~ 1 1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ e3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 19 ~

k10 k10 6 9 ~ n45 ~ ~ ~ n45 ~

~ ~ e4 2 k10 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ 3 1 ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ 2 ~

~ ~ e5 e1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5 ~

~ ~ e3 ~ k10 4 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

k10 k10 n45 n45 k10 n45 ~ ~ ~ n45 O.T.L.

~ ~ e3 e1 k10 e2 ~ ~ ~ e3 ~

~ ~ 4 2 ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 3 ~

~ ~ e7 e1 k10 1 k10 k10 k10 eq64 ~
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